

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024**

	Current quarter ended 30.6.2024	Comparative quarter ended 30.6.2023	Current period to date ended 30.6.2024	Preceding period to date ended 30.6.2023
Note	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Revenue	30,631	27,921	58,163	53,210
Cost of sales	(20,756)	(15,352)	(38,429)	(28,612)
Gross profit	9,875	12,569	19,734	24,598
Other income	2,296	1,434	5,080	1,616
Marketing expenses	(3,160)	(5,038)	(6,506)	(9,070)
Administrative expenses	(4,039)	(5,022)	(8,504)	(8,713)
Other operating expenses	(118)	-	(118)	-
Profit from operations	4,854	3,943	9,686	8,431
Finance costs	(1,130)	(1,900)	(2,041)	(2,873)
Profit before taxation	3,724	2,043	7,645	5,558
Taxation	(2,785)	255	(4,380)	(982)
Profit for the period, representing total comprehensive income for the period	939	2,298	3,265	4,576
Profit/(Loss) / Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:				
Owners of the Company	489	2,569	2,434	5,505
Non-controlling interests	450	(271)	831	(929)
	939	2,298	3,265	4,576
Basic earnings per share attributable to owners of the Company (sen)	0.01	0.09	0.07	0.20

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Profit or Loss should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 and the accompanying explanatory notes to the interim financial report.